

Seilwaith Amey Cymru/Amey Infrastructure Wales Limited Transport for Wales CVL Infrastructure Depot TY Trafnidiaeth Trefforest Industrial Estate Gwent Road Pontypridd CF37 5UT RailAdventure UK Limited 111 Edmund Street Birmingham B11 2 HJ 25 January 2023

New track access contract between Seilwaith Amey Cymru/Amey Infrastructure Wales Limited and RailAdventure UK Limited

Under section 18 of, the Railways Act 1993, and further to an application made by you and RailAdventure UK Limited on 22 January 2024 to be the parties to the above proposed track access contract, I am directing you to enter into the track access contract as described in the annex to this letter, no later than 9 February 2024.

You shall be released from the duty to enter into the track access contract if RailAdventure UK Limited fails to enter into it, on the terms set out, by a date which is not later than 9 February 2024.

A copy of these directions has been sent to RailAdventure UK Limited.



Emyl Lewicki

Duly authorised by the Office of Rail and Road

Head Office: 25 Cabot Square, London E14 4QZ T: 020 7282 2000 www.orr.gov.uk